

## City of Pittsburgh

510 City-County Building 414 Grant Street Pittsburgh, PA 15219

## Legislation Details (With Text)

**File #:** 2009-2084 **Version**: 1

Type: Proclamation Status: Adopted

File created: 12/15/2009 In control: City Council

On agenda: Final action: 12/15/2009

Enactment date: Enactment #:

Effective date:

Title: NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Council of the City of Pittsburgh recognizes and

commends The South Brook Titans Softball Team for their drive, energy and teamwork, and congratulates them on their achievement on the diamond as the 2009 City League Champions.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Council of the City of Pittsburgh does hereby proclaim Tuesday, December 15th, 2009 "South Brook Titans Day" in the City of Pittsburgh.

Sponsors: Jim Motznik, All Members

Indexes: PROCLAMATION - MR. MOTZNIK

Code sections:

**Attachments:** 1. 2009-2084.doc

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
12/15/2009	1	City Council	Adopted	Pass

WHEREAS, after finishing the 2008 softball season with the City League Championship, the South Brook Titans Softball Team began the 2009 season with renewed determination; and

**WHEREAS**, The Lady Titans went undefeated in the 2009 season with a record of 11 wins and 0 loses, winning the City League Championship against South Hills with a score of 4 to 2; and

**WHEREAS**, the South Brook Titans Softball Team has now won two back-to-back championships and will go for a third consecutive title next season; and

WHEREAS, the 2009 South Brook Titan Softball Team consists of Kaitlyn Mahouski, Becca Ross, Kacey Boland, Lexi Binnie, Erin Denk, Mariah Nelson, Vanessa Kohl, Becca Boland, Kaitlyn Church, Sarah Holzer, Lauren Zola, Kelli Shamlin, Chrissy Lebarty, Tianah Nelson, Kaela White, Amanda Reber, Danielle Baumgart, and Brooklyn Bruno; and

WHEREAS, the adults who motivated these young women to excel are Coach Tom Nash, supported by Athletic Director Michael McGuire and Principal Gina Reichert; and

**NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** that the Council of the City of Pittsburgh recognizes and commends The South Brook Titans Softball Team for their drive, energy and teamwork, and congratulates them on their achievement on the diamond as the 2009 City League Champions.

**NOW THEREFORE, BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED** that the Council of the City of Pittsburgh does hereby proclaim Tuesday, December 15th, 2009 "South Brook Titans Day" in the City of Pittsburgh.

File #: 2009-2084, Version: 1